01 -30 -2008 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB, No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office OPR/FINANCE OPR/FINAECE 103478446 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TallyHo Plastics, Inc. Martin Van Der Hoeven Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No c/o Mark P. Krones, Esq. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Execution Date(s)___January 25, 2008 6340 Cascade Street Assignment Merger City: San Diego Security Agreement Change of Name State: CA Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License X Other Lien Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Patent Number 5,160,304, Patent Number 5,005,832, Patent Number 5,322,490, Patent Number 4,966,363, Patent Number 5,230,683, Design Patent Number 321,228, Design Patent Number 359,090 and Design Patent Number 346,630 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 8 Name: Mark P. Krones 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 320.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 6340 Cascade Street x Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information San Diego City: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: 92122 State: CA Expiration Date Phone Number: 858.457.3438 b. Deposit Account Number 858.457.4454 Fax Number: Authorized User Name mkrones@san.rr.com Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature Mark P. Krones, Esq., Attorney of TallyHo Plastics, Inc., lien holder Total number of pages including cover 12 "sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed (45/25/2588 45/46) Faile (16986888 5168364 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. 60x 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 320.00 OP

			EJ-150			
		ORNEY (Name and Address):	TEL NO.:			
X Recording reque			858.457.3438			
MARK P. KRONES		3B#9 022 0				
6340 CASCADE S						
SAN DIEGO, CA 9	12122					
X ATTORNEY FOR		GMENT ASSIGNEE				
NAME OF COUR	T: LINITED	STATES DISTRICT CO	OURT			
		NT STREET, STE. 429			FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY	
MAILING ADDRESS		•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LEVYING OFFICER (Name and	1 Address),
CITY AND ZIP COD	E SAN DIF	GO, CA 92101-8900				
		ERN DISTRICT OF CAL	LIFORNIA			
PLAINTIFF: TA	ALLYHO PI	ASTICS INC				
DEFENDANT: BU	JN TRAINE	ER, L.L.C.				
NOTICE OF LE	EVY				LEVYING OFFICER FILE NO.:	COURT CASE NO.:
under Writ of	X Exe	ecution (Money Judg	gment)	Sale		01mc0047
TO THE PERSON	NOTIFIE	D (name): United Sta	tes Patent and Trad	emark Office		
		- (Commercial Commerc	too i atom and irac	omant omoo		
The judgmen of a judgmen			operty in which the	judgment debtor	has an interest and apply	it to the satisfaction
		ame): Martin Van Der I	Hoeven			
		evied upon is describe				
	ne accompa	anying writ of possess	sion or writ of sale.			
X as f	ollows:					
					ent Number 4,966,363; Pate	nt Number 5,230,683;
Design Paten	it Number 3	321,228; Design Patent	Number 359,090; a	ind Design Patent	Number 346,630.	
O The second		to a distribution in the		4:		
	-	to satisfy the judgmer	• -		054 704 04	_
					\$ 954,124.86) h
b. Levy fee	disburseme					
e. Total (a t					- 051 404 0	
f. Daily inte					4.51.00 (
•			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Ψ 101.05 110	11 1/25/00
3. You are notifie	ed as					
	i judgment e	debtor.				
		her than the judgment	debtor (state capa	city in which pers	son is notified):	
		e-referenced patents				
		•	or or Information i	or Person Other	Than Judgment Debtor o	on page two.)
						
Notice of Levy wa	as		•			
x mailed on		1/25/08				
delivered of						
posted on	•					
filed on (da	-					
recorded o		D. # au				
Date: 1/25/		Roy. #914	5D.			/
Rich Marieta	ลม (อน Fof Advance	ed Attorney Services, In	nc.			0
	TYPE	OR PRINT NAME)			(SIQNATURE)	se xy
	(1175	, or trust trans				Registered process server
						Page 1 of 2
Form Approved for Optic			Notice	OF LEVY		Code of Civil Procedure, § 699.540
Judicial Councit of Cal EJ-150 [Rev. January 1				OF LEVY of Judgment)		American LegalNet, Inc.
			(Emorcemen	. or saugment)		www.USCourlForms.com

PATENT

REEL: 020442 FRAME: 0249

TALLYHO PLASTICS, INC. v. BUN TRAINER, L.L.C.

LEVYING OFFICER FILE NO.:

COURT CASE NO.:

01mc0047

- INFORMATION FOR JUDGMENT DEBTOR -

- 1. The levying officer is required to take custody of the property described in item 1 in your possession or under your control.
- 2. You may claim any available exemption for your property. A list of exemptions is attached. If you wish to claim an exemption for personal property, you must do so within 10 days after this notice was delivered to you or 15 days after this notice was mailed to you by filing a claim of exemption and one copy with the levying officer as provided in section 703.520 of the Code of Civil Procedure. If you do not claim an exemption, you may lose it and the property is subject to enforcement of a money judgment. If you wish to seek the advice of an attorney, you should do so immediately so that a claim of exemption can be filed on time.
- 3. You are not entitled to claim an exemption for property that is levied upon under a judgment for sale of property. This property is described in the accompanying writ of sale. You may, however, claim available exemptions for property levied upon to satisfy damages or costs awarded in such a judgment.
- 4. You may obtain the release of your property by paying the amount of a money judgment with interest and costs remaining unpaid.
- 5. If your property is levied upon under a writ of execution or to satisfy damages and costs under a writ of possession or sale, the property may be sold at an execution sale, perhaps at a price substantially below its value. Notice of sale will be given to you. Notice of sale of real property (other than a leasehold estate with an unexpired term of less than two years) may not be given until at least 120 days after this notice is served on you. This grace period is intended to give you an opportunity to settle with the judgment creditor, to obtain a satisfactory buyer for the property, or to encourage other potential buyers to attend the execution sale.
- 6. All sales at an execution sale are final; there is no right of redemption.

- INFORMATION FOR PERSON OTHER THAN JUDGMENT DEBTOR -

- 1. If the property levied upon is in your possession or under your control and you do not claim the right to possession or a security interest, you must deliver the property to the levying officer. If you do not deny an obligation levied upon or do not claim a priority over the judgment creditor's lien, you must pay to the levying officer the amount that is due and payable and that becomes due and payable during the period of the execution lien, which lasts two years from the date of issuance of the writ of execution. You must execute and deliver any documents needed to transfer the property.
- 2. You must complete the accompanying Memorandum of Garnishee.
- 3. If you claim ownership or the right to possession of real or personal property levied upon or if you claim a security interest in or lien on personal property levied upon, you may make a third-party claim and obtain the release of the property pursuant to sections 720.010–720.800 of the Code of Civil Procedure.
- 4. Make checks payable to the levying officer.

Page 2 of 2

ATTORNEY OR PAR	Y WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Nam	e and address):			FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
Recording requested by and return to: Telephone No: 858.457.3438					
MARK P. KR					
SAN DIEGO,	1				
Attorney For					
	DISTRICT COURT, SO	UTHERN DISTRICT	OF CALIFORNIA		
	EET SUITE 4290				
	lifornia 92101-8900				
Plaintiff: T	ALLYHO PLASTI	CS, INC.			
Defendant: B	UN TRAINER, L.I	C., et al.			
	🖾 EXECUTI	ON (Money Judgme	ent)		
WRIT OF	POSSESS	ON OF	 Personal Prop 	erty	Case No.
			Real Property		01mc0047
	☐ SALE				
1. To the	Sheriff or an Marshal or	Constable of the Co	unty of: SAND	IEGO	For Court Use Only
					-
You are	directed to enforce the ded by law.	judgment described	below with daily in	terest and your costs	
	registered process serve	: You are authorize	d to service this wri	t only in accord with	
CCP 69	9.080 or CCP 715.040.			only in about with	
	TALLYHO PLAS	STICS, INC.			
	l judgment creditor		ignee of record		
	ddress is shown on this		rt's name.		
4. Judgme	nt debtor (name and last	know address):			
BUN TRAINER, L.L.C.	MARSON GOLD, L.L.C.	BENCH ROLLER, L.L.C.	ROL-A-FLEX, L.L.C.	٦	
4140 Oceanside Blvd. #1 Oceanside, CA 92056	 4140 Oceanside Blvd. #159 Oceanside, CA 92056 	4140 Oceanside Blvd. #159 Oceanside, CA 92056	4140 Oceanside Blvd. #159 Oceanside, CA 92056	_} ;	
ER					
	tional judgment debtors		9.□		rmation on real or personal
	nt entered on (Date): 1			property to be deliv	ered under a writ of possession
6.	ment renewed on (Date((s)):		or sold under a writ	of sale.
			10.🗀	This writ is issued o	n a sister-state judgment.
7. Notice	of sale under this writ	as	to Defendants BUN TRAIL	NER, L.L.C., MARSON GO	LD, L.L.C., BENCH ROLLER, L.L.C.
a,	A has not been reques	ted.	d ROL-A-FLEX, L.L.C., joi 11.	nuy and severally Total judgment	\$ 5,312,513.09
b.	has been requested	(soe reverse)	12.	*	
		`	12.	,•	t (per filed order or memo
8. Joint	debtor information on r	everse.		CCP 685.090)	
(Sear)		7	13. 14.		\$ 5,312,513.09
			15.		\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
			15. 16.		ent (per filed affidavit
			10.		\$ 2,365,399.43
			17.	Fee for issuance of	
		1	18.		17)\$ 6,657,912.52
		1	_. 19.		d daily interest from date
			·	of writ (at the legal rate on	ns) of\$ 1,054.32
			20.		ed for items 11-19 are different
L		1			AESON CAYNE and MARTIN VEN. The amounts are stated
		1			wits on the additional page.
Issued	Dn: JAN 2520	108			
				W. Samuel Hamrich	
			Ву	-PIRILOV(T	,Deputy
				1 : . IH .	. <i>()</i> 1

WRIT OF EXECUTION CASE NUMBER: 01mc0047 SHORT TITLE: TALLYHO PLASTICS, INC. v. BUN TRAINER, L.L.C. Items continued from the first page [] Additional judgment debtor (name and last known address): JAESON CAYNE MARTIN VAN DER HOEVEN 4695 Serenata Pl. 4140 Oceanside Blvd. #159 San Diego, CA 92130 Oceanside, CA 92056 Notice of sale has been requested by (name and address): 7. I Joint debtor was declared bound by the judgment (CCP 989-994) 8. a. On (date): a. On (date): b. Name and address of joint debtor: b. Name and address of joint debtor: c. additional costs against certain joint debtors (itemize): (Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following: 9. a. \square Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (date): The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was served in compliance with CCP 415.46. The judgment includes all tenants, subtenants, named claimants, and other occupants of the premises. (2) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NOT served in compliance with CCP 415.46. was the daily rental value on the date the complaint was filed. (b) The court will hear objections to enforcement of the judgment under CCP 1174.3 on the following date(s) (specify): b. Possession of personal property • If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemized in 9e) specified in the judgment or supplemental c. Sale of personal property d. Sale of real property e. Description of property:

-Notice to person served-

Writ of Execution or Sale. Your rights and duties are indicated on the accompanying Notice of Levy.

Writ of Possession or Personal Property. If the levying officer is not able to take custody of the property, the levying officer will make a demand upon you for the property. If custody is not obtained following demand, the judgment may be enforced as a money judgment for the value of the property specified in the judgment or

Writ of Possession of Real Property. If the premises are not vacated within five days after the date of service on the occupant or, if service is by posting, within five days after service on you, the levying officer will remove the occupants from the real property and place the judgment creditor in possession of the property. Personal property. Personal property remaining on the premises will be sold or otherwise disposed of in accordance with CCP 1174 unless you or the owner of the property pays the judgment creditor the reasonable cost of storage and takes possession of the personal property not later than 15 days after the time the judgment creditor takes possession of the premises.

A Claim of Right to Possession form accompanies this writ (unless the Summons was served in compliance with CCP 415.46)

WRIT OF EXECUTION

::ODMA\PCDOCS\WORDPERFECT: 16\2 May 4, 1999 (2:13pm)

Page 2

_	•				
- 1	HORT TITL		CASE NUMBER:		
T	ALLYHO	PLASTICS, INC. v. BUN TRAINER, L.L.C.	01mc0047		
1	as to Defe	endants JAESON CAYNE and MARTIN VAN DER HOEVEN, jointly and severally			
2	11.	Total judgment\$ 1,497,370.53			
3	12.	Costs after judgment (per filed order or memo			
4		CCP 685.090)\$ 28,515.88			
5	13. 14.	Subtotal (add 11 and 12)\$ 1,525,886.41 Credits\$ 1,020,000.00			
6	15.	Subtotal (subtract 14 from 13)\$ 505,886.41			
7	16.	Interest after judgment (per filed affidavit CCP 685.050)\$_448,238.45			
8	17.	Fee for issuance of writ\$ 0.00			
Ü	18.	TOTAL (add 15, 16 and 17)\$ 954.124.86	•		
9	19.	Levying officer: Add daily interest from date			
10		of Writ (at the legal rate on 15) of\$ 151.09			
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16	:				
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22	ii				
23				ľ	

(Required for verified pleading) The items on this page stated on information and belief are (specify item numbers, not line numbers):

This page may be used with any Judicial Council form or any other paper filed with the court.

Page .

24

25

26

27

FILEDRIGINAL

AO 451 (Rev. 11/91) Certification of Indoment

custody.

CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT

HERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

01 JAN 19 PM 2: 52 United States District HER BIVISIONOLING 0047 EASTERN TALLYHO PLASTICS, INC., Plaintiff, CERTIFICATION OF JUDGMENT FOR REGISTRATION IN ANOTHER DISTRICT BUN TRAINER, L.L.C., MARSON GOLD, L.L.C., BENCH ROLLER, L.L.C., ROL-A-FLEX, L.L.C., Case Number: 6:97CV884 JAESON CAYNE AND MARTIN VANDERHOEVEN, Defendants. _, Clerk of the United States district court certify that the attached judgment is a true and correct copy of the original judgment entered in this action on December 14, 2000 _, as it appears in the records of this court, and that Date no appeal has been taken from this judgment nor has this judgment been stayed. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I sign my name and affix the seal of this Court. Clerk i hereby attest and certify on That the foregoing document is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file in my office and in my legal

"Ensert the appropriate language: ... "no notice of appeal from this judgment has been filed, and no motion of any kind listed in Rule 4(a) of the Pederal Rules of Appellate Procedure has been filed," ... "no notice of appeal from this judgment has been filed, and any motion, of the kinds listed in Rule 4(a) of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure (f) have been disposed of, the latest order disposing of such a motion having been entered on [date]." ... "an appeal was taken from this judgment and the judgment was affirmed by mandate of the Court of Appeals issued on [date]." ... "an appeal was taken from this judgment and the appeal was dismissed by ofder entered on [date]."

(By) Deputy Clerk

(†Note: The motions listed in Rule 4(a), Ped. R. App. P., are motions: for judgment notwithstanding the verdict; to amend or make additional findings of fact; to after or amend the judgment: for a new trial; and for an extension of time for filing a notice of appent.)

FINAL JUDGMENT

On the date set forth below, at a regular term of this Court, and in its regular order on the docket, came on to be heard the Motion for Final Judgment filed by Plaintiff, TallyHo Plastics, Inc. The Court, after considering the Motion, the supporting exhibits attached thereto, the pleadings and discovery filed in this case, the prior orders of this Court, including the Order Granting Summary Judgment, the Order Granting Motion for Prejudgment Interest, and the Order Granting Motion for Attorney's Fees and Costs, is of the opinion that the Motion for Final Judgment should be granted.

It is therefore **ORDERED** that:

- TallyHo Plastics, Inc., recover of and from Bun Trainer, L.L.C., Bench Roller, L.L.C., Marson Gold, L.L.C. and Rol-A-Flex, L.L.C., jointly and severally the sum of \$4,671,743.21 as actual damages.
- TallyHo Plastics, Inc., recover of and from Jaeson Cayne and Martin van der Hoeven, jointly and severally the sum of \$1,300,000.00 to be credited against the judgment against Bun Trainer, L.L.C., Bench Roller, L.L.C., Marson Gold, L.L.C. and Rol-A-Flex,

FINAL JUDGMENT PAGE 1

VS.

GEORGE DOUGLAS,

Counterdefendant

A TRUE COPY I CERTIFY
DAY OF TEXAS

By:

A TRUE COPY I DERTIFY
DAVIDU. MALAND, CLERK
U.S. DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

L.L.C., in the amount of \$4,671,743.21.

- 3. TallyHo Plastics, Inc., recover of and from Bun Trainer, L.L.C., Bench Roller, L.L.C., Marson Gold, L.L.C. and Rol-A-Flex, L.L.C., jointly and severally the sum of \$573,755.51 as prejudgment interest.
- 4. TallyHo Plastics, Inc., recover of and from Jaeson Cayne and Martin van der Hoeven, jointly and severally, the sum of \$130,356.16 as prejudgment interest, to be credited against the judgment for prejudgment interest against Bun Trainer, L.L.C., Bench Roller, L.L.C., Marson Gold, L.L.C. and Rol-A-Flex, L.L.C.
- 5. TallyHo Plastics, Inc., recover of and from Bun Trainer, L.L.C., Bench Roller, L.L.C., Marson Gold, L.L.C. and Rol-A-Flex, L.L.C., Jaeson Cayne and Martin van der Hoeven, jointly and severally the sum of \$65,597.37 as its reasonable attorney's fees and expenses.
- TallyHo Plastics, Inc., recover of and from Bun Trainer, L.L.C., Bench Roller, L.L.C. Marson Gold, L.L.C. and Rol-A-Flex, L.L.C., Jaeson Cayne and Martin van der Hoeven, jointly and severally the sum of \$1,417.00 as its costs of court.
- 7. Bun Trainer, L.L.C., Bench Roller, L.L.C., Marson Gold, L.L.C, Rol-A-Flex, L.L.C., Jaeson Cayne and Martin van der Hoeven take nothing by way of counterclaim or crossclaim against TallyHo Plastics, Inc., and George Douglas.
- 8. TallyHo Plastics, Inc., shall have and be entitled to all writs, execution and processes allowed by law in order to recover and collect all sums awarded to it pursuant to this judgment.

day of 110 dem

NHOL

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Submitted by: John F. Berry State Bar No. 02236650 Pye, Dobbs and Berry, P.C. 100 Independence Place, Suite 400 Tyler, Texas 75703 (903) 561-4200 (903) 561-8922 FAX

Attorney for TallyHo Plastics, Inc., and George Douglas

FINAL JUDGMENT PAGE 2

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT LIEN		07-7104310568		
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY (front and back of form.) A. NAME & PHONE OF FILER'S CONTACT (optional) B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (NAME AND ADDRESS)				
		02/26/20		
MARK P. KRONES, ESQ.				
6340 CASCADE STREET			FILED	
SAN DIEGO, CA 92122	ĺ	(MINION MINION MINION SECRETARY OF STATE		
		1166999	992 UCC 1 #3L13M6	
. JUDGMENT DEBTOR'S EXACT LEGAL NAME -Insert	only one name, either 1a or 1	THIS SPACE FOR FILI		
a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
Bun Trainer, L.L.C.				
b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NA	ME	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
4140 Oceanside Blvd. #159	Oceanside	CA	92056	USA
JUDGMENT CREDITOR'S NAME- Do not abbreviate of	combine names.			
ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
Tallyho Plastics, Inc.				
). INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE		SUFFIX
			•	
c MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1020 S. Bolton	Jacksonville	TX	75766	USA
PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UNDER SECTION A. Title of court where judgment was entered:				DGMENT LIEN. -
B. Title of the action: Tallyho Plastics, Inc. v.	Bun Trainer, L.L.C., et al			
c. Number of this action: 01mc0047				-
D. Date judgment was entered: 1/19/01				_
E. Date of subsequent renewals of judgment (if an				- .
F. Amount required to satisfy judgment at date of	this notice: \$	ent 1 to judgment lien adde	endum	_
G. Date of this notice: 2/22/07				
4. I declare under penalty of perjury under the lews of the	State of California that the fo	regoing is true and correct:		
Mak P. K		7/ /-	- 1	
SIGNATURE - SEE INSTRUCTION NO. 4		Dated: 2/22/0	/ ame as date in item 3G.	
FOR:THE LAW OFFICE OF MARK P. KRONE	S			•
IG OFFICE COPY		DGMENT LIEN (FORM JL1) (Rev. (wed by the Secretary of State	3/01)	

JUDGMENT LIEN ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY (FRONT AND BACK OF FORM) 5. NAME OF JUDGMENT DEBTOR: (NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR ON RELATED JUDGMENT LIEN) 5a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bun Trainer, L.L.C. 11669990002 FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 5b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 6. ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTOR - insert only one name (6a or 6b): 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME MIDDLE NAME 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX Vanderhoeven Martin CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 6c. MAILING ADDRESS CA Oceanside 92056 4140 Oceanside Blvd. #159 USA 7. ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTOR - insert only one name (7a or 7b): 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX Cayne Jaeson 7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE 15830 Highland Ct. Solana Beach CA 92075 **USA** 8. ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTOR - insert only one name (8a or 8b): 8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME See Attachment 1 to judgment lien addendum 8b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 8c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY See Attachment 1 to judgment lien addendum

9. ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITOR - insert only one name (9a or 9b): 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX		
9c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		

10. ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITOR 10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	R — insert only one name (10a or 1	0b):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX	SUFFIX
10c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POS	TAL CODE COUNTRY	Y

(1) FILING OFFICER COPY - JUDGMENT LIEN ADDENDUM FORM (REV. 6/01)

CA Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 020442 FRAME: 0258

Additional Judgment Debtors

Marson Gold, L.L.C.

Address - 4140 Oceanside Blvd. #159, Oceanside, CA 92056, USA

Bench Roller, L.L.C.

Address - 4140 Oceanside Blvd. #159, Oceanside, CA 92056, USA

Rol-A-Flex, L.L.C.

Address - 4140 Oceanside Blvd. #159, Oceanside, CA 92056, USA

Amount required to satisfy judgment at date of this notice:

As to Defendants Martin Vanderhoeven and Jaeson Cayne, jointly and severally: \$906,239.73

As to Defendants Bun Trainer, L.L.C., Marson Gold, L.L.C., Bench Roller, L.L.C. and Bench Roller, L.L.C., jointly and severally: \$6,292,696.03

PATENT

REEL: 020442 FRAME: 0259